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1   Background
During RAN4#80 meeting, simulation assumptions for LAA PDCCH[1] and FRC definitions[2] are agreed, in this contribution, we provide our updated simulation results as per those agreements.
2   Simulation results for LAA PDCCH
The target SNR @1% BLER is shown in Table 2-1.
Table 2-1: Ideal simulation results for PDCCH with TM2 2x2
	Test scenario
	Full subframe
	Initial partial+Full
	Full+Ending partial
	Initial+Full+Ending partial

	SNR
	-1.83
	-1.83
	-1.84
	-1.83


Table 2-2: Practical simulation results for PDCCH with TM2 2x2
	Test scenario
	Full subframe
	Initial partial+Full
	Full+Ending partial
	Initial+Full+Ending partial

	SNR
	-0.33
	-0.33
	-0.34
	-0.33


3   Conclusion
In this contribution, we provide our updated ideal and practical simulation results for LAA PDCCH.
4   Reference

[1] R4-166780
“Simulation assumptions for PDCCH” Ericsson
[2] R4-166781
“Introduce PDCCH test for LAA demodulation”, Ericsson, Huawei, HiSilicon
[3] R4-168601
“Summary of simulation results for PDCCH and PDSCH”, Ericsson















































































































































































































































































































